





कोल्हापूर महानगरपालिका पर्यावरण विभाग,

शियानी मार्केट २ रा मजला, पूर्व बानू,कोल्हापूर फोन नं - पी.बी.एक्स.बोर्ड २५४०२९९ ते २५४०२९८ च २५४०२९०

व्य २५४६११८,२५४१०८२

पर्यावरण विभाग जा.क्र. 148 /२०२३

दि.05/01/२०२३

वर्कऑर्डर

प्रति, मे. के. आय.सी., कोल्हापूर इनक्युवेशन सेंटर, तर्फे श्री. सुमित संतोष पोवार, कोल्हापूर.

> विषय :- राष्ट्रीय स्वच्छ हवा कार्यक्रम कृती आराखडा राबविणेकामी कोल्हापूर महानगरपालिकेमार्फत दाभोळकर कॉर्नर येथे हवा शुध्दीकरण यंत्र बसविणे बाबत.

संदर्भ :- मा. प्रशासकसो यांची दि. २६-१२-२०२२ रोजीची मान्यता.

विषयांकीत कामी राष्ट्रीय शुध्द हवा कार्यक्रम अंतर्गत दाभोळकर कॉर्नर येथे हवा शुध्दीकरण यंत्र बसविणे बाबत कामास मा. प्रशासकसो यांची दि. २६-१२-२०२२ रोजी मान्यता प्राप्त झाली आहे.

तद्अनुषंगाने ?) धुलीकण नियंत्रण यंत्र CO2, SO2,NO2,PM10, PM2.5 (Electro burning unit, cooling unit, filtration unit having size of 3 feet X 3 feet) २) यंत्रणा बसविणे कार्यान्वित करणे ३) ३ वर्ष देखाभाल दूरुस्ती करणे इ. बाबीं करणे आवश्यक आहे.

अ. नं	कामाचा तपशील	संख्या	प्रती नग किंमत	एकूण
?.	धुलीकण नियंत्रण यंत्र CO2, SO2,NO2,PM10, PM2.5 (Electro burning unit, cooling unit, filtration unit having size of 3 feet X 3 feet)	οÉ	₹. ₹. ३५,800/-	२,१२,४००/-
₹.	यंत्रणा बसविणे कार्यान्वित करणे	Ę	₹. ₹. ३,५००/	9,000/-
₹.	३ वर्ष नियमीत देखभाल दूरुस्ती करणे (includes weekly filter and lubricant chaning)	Ę	र. रु. ४६,४००/ device for 36 months	२,७८,४००/-
	एकूण			8,99,000/-







याप्रमाणे राष्ट्रीय शुध्द हवा कार्यक्रम अंतर्गत दाभोळकर कॉर्नर येथे आपले मार्फत मंजुर दरानुसार इकडील विभागाकडील मागणी नुसार हवा शुध्दीकरण यंत्र बसविणे करिता आपले संस्थेस कार्यादेश देणेत येत आहे. तसेच काम पुर्ण करणेस ३० दिवसांची मुदत राहील.

> पर्यावरण अधिकारी कोल्हापुर महोनगपालिक

मा. प्रशासकसो यांचे दि. २६-१२-२०२२ रोजीचे मान्यतेने.





Installing 06 Pollution Control Device Under National Clean Air Prpgramme-NCAP



कोल्हापूर महानगरपालिका पर्यावरण विभाग,

शिवाजी मार्केट २ रा मजला, पूर्व बाजु,कोल्हापूर

फोन नं.- पी.बी.एक्स.बोर्ड २५४०२९१ ते २५४०२९८ व २५४०२९०

२५४६११८,२५४१०८२

पर्यावरण विभाग जा. क्र. २०/२०२३

दि. १२ /०५ /२०२३

Certificate To whom so ever it may concern

- Name Of Work :- Installing 06 pollution control device under National Clean Air Programme-NCAP
- Name of Agency:- Kolhapur Incubation Centre KIC, Salokhenagar, Kolhapur. – 416007

Work Order No. :- Environment Department, KMC, O/W No. 01/2023

This is to certify that work has been completed as per given specifications and satisfactory condition on 26/01/2023. Reports for the same work from NABL Lab have been presented by the agency on 24/02/2023where reduction in pollution at Dabholkar Corner is seen and the machine are at working condition in heavily rainfall period too.

Date: 12/05/2023 Place: Kolhapur

Environment officer
Kolhapur Municipal Corporation.

Salokhe
Nagar
Kolhapur

Golfege of English



PMS RoBoTics Research Centre, Pune

Date:11/05/2023

To,
The Principal,
Dr.D.Y Patil Prathisthan's College of Engineering,
R. S. No. 865 A-Ward, Salokhe Nagar,
Kolhapur, Maharashtra 416001

Subject- Center of Excellence
(Industrial Sponsored Robotic Lab in Electrical Engineering Department)

As a part of MoU executed between PMS RoBoTics Research Centre, Pune & Dr.D. Y Patil Prathisthan's College of Engineering, Kolhapur. We have commissioned a robotic arm worth Rs.1,50,000 for an Industrial sponsored lab at the department of Electrical Engineering DYP COE, Salokhe Nagar, Kolhapur with respect to industrial training of students and professional as a joint collaboration.

The initial sponsorship cost will be 1,50,000/- will be increased depending on theresponse and interest of candidates from department of electrical engineering. We hope for the perfect utilization of the Industrial Equipments. Thank you.

Regards,

Rajwardhan Salunke

Proprietor

PMS RoBoTics Research Center





Performance and Emission Analysis of Biodiesel blends on RCCI Engine



SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR-416 004, MAHARASHTRA

MAHAKASH H KA
PHONE :EPABX-0231-2609000, 2609145,
www.unishivaji.ac.in, stats@unishivaji.ac.in
शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर -416 004, महाराष्ट्र.
दुरख्यनी: (ईपीएबीएक्स) 0231-2609000, 2609145



Ref No. : SU/C&U.D.S/2022-2023/2/2 93

Date: 2 0 JUL 2023

To.

Dr. Suresh Dhanpal Mane, Dr D Y Patil Prathisthans College of Engineering, Salokhenagar, Kolhapur

> Sub: Financial Sanction for Research Project under Diamond Jubilee Research Grant to College Teacher's Scheme 2022-2023 for Non 2 (f) 12(b) Colleges.

Ref: Our Office Circular No : SU / C.&U.D. Section/ 1122, dt. 29/11/2022. Respected Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application for financial assistance under Diamond Jubilee Research Grant to College Teacher's Scheme 2022-2023, I am directed to inform you that your research project entitled "Performance and Emission Analysis of Biodiesel blends on RCCI Engine" has been accepted for the financial support under the above scheme for the period of two years from the date of sanction. The total grant for the project will be ₹. 200000/-. The first installment of the project (i.e. advance) is ₹. 147500/-. The Details of the funds sanctioned.:

Sr. No		Amou	Grant released							
	Item	1st Year	2 nd Year	Total	as First installment					
A)	Recurring									
	1) Books and Journals	₹. 2500/-	₹. 2500/-	₹. 5000/-	₹. 2500/-					
	2) Hiring Services/Characterization	₹. 25000/-	₹. 25000/-	₹. 50000/-	₹. 25000/-					
	3) Field Work and Travel	₹. 12500/-	₹. 12500/-	₹. 25000/-	₹. 12500/-					
	4) Chemical and Glassware	₹. 10000/-	₹. 10000/-	₹. 20000/-	₹. 10000/-					
	5) Contingency	₹. 2500/-	₹. 2500/-	₹. 5000/-	₹. 2500/-					
B)	Non-recurring									
	*Equipment	₹. 95000/-	₹. 0/-	₹95000/-	₹. 95000/-					
	Total	₹. 147500/-	₹. 52500/-	₹. 200000/-	₹. 147500/-					

The second installment of remaining grant will be released after submission of Final Report, Utilization Certificate, and Statement of Expenditure & Two Years Original Bills.

The Principal Investigator is requested to strictly follow the rules the guidelines of the scheme and Terms & Condition on page no. 2, for smooth implementation of the project under the said scheme.

Guidelines of the scheme are available on University website.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Registrar, Colleges and University Development Section Shivaji University, Kolhapur

Copy to:

Account (P.G. Bill) Section

The Principal, Dr D Y Patil Prathisthans College of Engineering, Salokhenagar, Kolhapur



Page No.1

To,

The Principal

DYPCOESN

KOLHAPUR.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regarding the remaining payment of Ms. Go Green Technology (Supply of IoT Kits)

This is to bring to your kind notice that Ms. Go Green Technologies today (26th July2023) supplied the IoT kits 10Nos (Ordered 5Kits and donated 5Kits) under Industry sponsored IoT Laboratory. Today he demonstrated the operation of the kits and also elaborated the various experiments that can be conducted with these kits as well to extend the same for other applications.

At the time of ordering the kits an advance of Rs. 45,725/-(Forty-five thousand seven hundred and twenty-five only) (which is 50% of total bill) was paid vide cheque no,288480 dtd 28th April2023. Hence I request you to kindly make arrangements for the remaining 50% of the payment at the earliest. He has furnished satisfactorily all the reading material along with the kits. He suggested to identify five fast learning students from each branch 2nd,3rd and final year students to whom he is going to mentor them online towards learning of these kits. He also suggested to form a WhatsApp group of faculty members interested to work with these kits to interact with him.

I kindly request you to do the needful.

Thanking You sir,

Yours Sincerely

(Deshpande Sanjeev S)

Dean, III Cell.

KOLHAPUR.

Account Section

Accountant Sign

Go-Green Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

GSTN: 27AABCY4791J1ZS

SP-TBI, 8th Floor, Sardar Patel Institute of Technology, Munshi Nagar, Bhavans Campus, Andheri (West), Mumbai-58, Web: yrkmgstc.in E-Mail: gogreenramakrishna@gmail.com Mob: 9820962870/9137692917

Tax Invoid	e (GS	TIN	: 27A	ARCVA	701 T	701			-
MINDICE NO.DF 1/101/2023-24/4/5			* 34 A A	220017			0.2		
Invoice date: 22/7/2023					PO: DYPCOE/202 Dated: 27/4/2023				
Reverse Charge (Y/N):							25/7/20	22	
State: Maharashtra	2 4 1		Code	27	Place &	Mode	of Supply:	Thane by ha	-
DUCE							. oappry.	Thane by ha	10
Bill to Pari Principal,	À						hip to Part	ty	-
					Principal				-
Dr. D Y Patil Pratishthan's College of Engine 416007	ering, Sal	lokhe	nagar, K	olhapur-	Dr. D Y P Engineer	atil Pra ing, Sa	itishthan's iokhenaga	College of or, Kolhapur-	
State: Maharashtra 416007	V		10.1	T	416007				
PO	1	-	Code 27		State: Maharashtra 416007				27
SN Product Description	HSN Code	Qty	Rate	Amount	Taxable GST(9%)+SGST(9%			Total	Total
Mobile Embedded and IoT interfaces Testing		-			value	Rate	Amount	- Otol	
platform (1) The Board should have Onboard +12 V/1/5V and 3.3Vregulated DC Supply (2) Provision for piggyback mounting of ATMEL/PIC/ARM/TI/NODEMCU CPUS (3) 8-LEDs, 8-DIP I/Ps (4) Relay, Actuator, 12V DC STEPPER 1.8-degree and 5V Servo Interface (5) Sine/Triangular/square waveform generation using DDS/SOIC Function generator (6) Various analog and digital sensors (7) Arrangements for Digital/Analog IC Socket (8) 16x2 LCD/OEM Display (9) Computer Desktop/Laptop interfacing and data Acquisitions (10) Arrangement of DIP switches, connectors sockets, and indicating LEDs	90230090 S	UT	15,500	77500	77500	18	13950	91450	Oktobistycki (schiedensem), byłosopiskiem spakiem mene a menem a menem spakiem spakiem spakiem spakiem spakiem
Total		5	15500	77500	77500		13950	91450	A STATEMENT OF
Total invoice amount in words							efore Tax	77500	September 1
linety one thousand four hundred fifty ruped	es only				Add: GST			13950	
					Total Am			91450	Speritters.
Bank Details: Kotak Mahindra Bank, Andheri (E) Bank A/C: 7846103773					GST on Reverse Charge 0				
		1307'S	The state of	Ceritified that the particulars given above are true and correct					
Bank IFSC: KKBK0001365 Terms & conditions: Against delivery of the items			Comments of the second	on Seel	For Yerramreddy's Go-Green Technologies Pyt Ltd				
			Comm	on Seal		Author	ised signa	tory	



Go-Green Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

GSTN: 27AABCY4791J1ZS

SP-TB1, 8th Floor, Sardar Patel Institute of Technology, Munshi Nagar, Bhavans Campus, Andheri (West), Mumbai-58, Web: yrkmgstc.in E-Mail: gogreenramakrishna@gmail.com Mob: 9820962870/9137692917

	Tax Invoice	(GST	'IN:	27A	ABCY4	791J1	ZS)	-	***
Invoice No:DPY/IOT/2023-24/4/6						PO: DYPCOE/202			
Invoice date: 22/7/2023					Dated: 27/4/2023				
	verse Charge (Y/N):				N	Date of S	upply:	25/7/202	3
Sta	te: Maharashtra	4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 		Code	27	Place & N	Mode o	f Supply: 7	Thane by hand
	Bill to Party		•				Sh	ip to Part	у
_	ncipal,					Principal,			
Dr. 416	D Y Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineer 5007	ring, Salc	kher	agar, K	olhapur-	Engineer			College of r, Kolhapur-
Ŝta	te: Maharashtra 416007			Code	416007 Code 27 State: Maharashtra 416007			a 416007	Code 2
PO SN	Product Description	HSN Code	Oty	Rate	Amount		_	6)+SGST(99	
	Mobile Embedded and IoT interfaces Testing platform						itate	Amount	
1	(1) The Board should have Onboard +12 V/1A 5V and 3.3Vregulated DC Supply (2) Provision for piggyback mounting of ATMEL/PIC/ARM/TI/NODEMCU CPUS (3) 8-LEDS, 8-DIP I/PS (4) Relay, Actuator, 12V DC STEPPER 1.8-degree and 5V Servo Interface (5) Sine/Triangular/square waveform generation using DDS/SOIC Function generator (6) Various analog and digital sensors (7) Arrangements for Digital/Analog IC Sockets (8) 16x2 LCD/OEM Display (9) Computer Desktop/Laptop interfacing and data Acquisitions (10) Arrangement of DIP switches, connectors, sockets, and indicating LEDs	90230090	5	0	0	0	18	0	0
	Total		.5	0	0	O Total Ar	a cont b	0 efore Tax	0
Total Invoice amount in words			· .			Add: GS			0
or	nation							fter Tax:	0
Bank Details: Kotak Mahindra Bank, Andheri (E)					GST on Reverse Charge			0	
Bank A/C: 7846103773				36	DOY'S CAN	Ceritified that the particulars given above are true and co			e are true and correct
Bank IFSC: KKBK0001365				137	181	For Yerramreddy's Go-Green Technologies Pvt Lt			thnologies Pvt Ltd
Terms & conditions: 1. Against delivery of the items				THE SHOOT AND THE SHOT AND THE SHOOT AND THE SHOOT AND THE SHOOT AND THE SHOOT AND THE			o. Loud J.		
				Com	mon Seal		Autho	rised sign	atory





Yerramreddy's

Go-Green Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

GSTN: 27AABCY4791J1ZS

SP-TB1, 8th Floor, Sardar Patel Institute of Technology, Munshi Nagar, Bhavans Campus, Andheri (West), Mumbai-58, Web: yrkmgstc.in E-Mail: gogreenramakrishna@gmail.com Mob: 9820962870/9137692917

	Receipt
Го,	Invoice No: DPY/IOT/2023-24/4/5
The Principal,	PO Dated : 27/4/2023
Dr. D Y Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering, Salokhenagar, Kolhapur- 416007	

Payment received from Dr. D Y Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering, the sum of Rs/-Forty-five thousand seven hundred twenty-five rupees only in the form of Cheque: Dated ------- in favor of Yerramreddy's Go-Green Technologies Pvt. Ltd., Cheque No: -----, Punjab National Bank, Kolhapur.

Thanking you,

Rs/- 45,725







Smart Dairy ERP System







into@sprotech.in

9 632 E-Word Advoit Apt Near Varnan Guest House 1st Lane Shahupuri, Kolhapur - 416 001

Date - 5th Aug-2020

LETTER FOR SPONSORSHIP: PROJECT WORK

To, The Principal Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering, Salokhe Nagar, Kolhapur

Subject: -Sponsorship for project work

Dear Sir,

This is to confirm that sponsorship for following project is the academic interest of your following pursuing B.E. CSE students with tentative title for dissertation work "Smart Dairy ERP System" The Project sponsored amount is 29000/- sanctioned.

Name of Students Mr. Ajinkya A. Adekar 1. Miss. Poonam S. Belekar 2 Miss. Sonali Y. Chougale 3. Mr. Yasar S. Desai 4. Mr. Saideep G. Salokhe

- The project work is being issued in the academic interest of your students with the following terms and conditions.
- The student would need to arrange his own transport to and from the institution.
- The access to the premise/office is subjected to terms and conditions governed by limited access policy of the client. The project work is expected to be completed by 30th May 2021.





IT INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICE

I SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT BRANCH . ♥ Kothapur ♥ Islamgur ♥ Karad ♥ Sangli ♥ Satara ♥ Vita ♥ Pune ♥ Mumbal ♥ Ba



Cloud Based Hospital Management System





Date - 13th Aug- 2020

LETTER FOR SPONSORSHIP: PROJECT WORK

To, The Principal Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering, Salokhe Nagar, Kolhapur

Subject: -Sponsorship for project work

Dear Sir

Thisistoconfirmthatsponsorshipforfollowingprojectistheacademicinterest of your following pursuing B.E. CSE students with tentative title for dissertation work "Cloud Based Hospital Management System" The Project sponsored amount is 27000/- sanctioned.

Sr.No.	Name ofstudents
1.	Miss. Aishwarya Bhosale
2.	Miss. Swapnali Chavan
3.	Mr. Suraj Janvekar
4.	Miss. Bhakti Kakade
5	Miss. Anuia Kulaymode

- The project work is being issued in the academic interest of your students with the following terms and conditions.
- The student would need to arrange his own transport to and from the institution.
- The access to the premise/office is subjected to terms and conditions governed by limited access policy of the client.
- The project work is expected to be completed by 30th May 2021.

Salemax Solling #

1. Dr. D. A. Poeli Praces A S. Sevenis A S.

632/1 Safalya Apt F-8, Near Waman Guest House, 1st Lane Shahupuri, Kolhapur-416001

salemaxsolution@outlook.com





Attendance System Using Face Detection





9130531212

info@iprotech.in

 632, E-Ward, Advait Apt, Near Vaman Guest House, 1st Lane Shahupuri, Kolhapur - 416 001.

5th Aug-2020

LETTER FOR SPONSORSHIP: PROJECT WORK

To,

The Principal

Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering,

Salokhe Nagar, Kolhapur

Subject: -Sponsorship for project work

Dear Sir,

Thisistoconfirmthatsponsorshipforfollowing projectistheacademicinterest of your following pursuing B.E. CSE students with tentative title for dissertation work "Attendance System Using Face Detection" The Project sponsored amount is 25000/- sanctioned.

Sr. No.	Name of Students
1.	Mr. Avdhoot Mane
2.	Mr. Pratikshet Mangal
3.	Miss. Pratiksha Padalkar
4.	Miss. Vasundhara Shinde
5.	Miss. Pooia Sutar

- The project work is being issued in the academic interest of your students with the following terms and conditions.
- The student would need to arrange his own transport to and from the institution.
- The access to the premise/office is subjected to terms and conditions governed by limited access policy of the client.
- The project work is expected to be completed by 30th May 2021.









- 9130531212
- info@iprotech.in
- 632, E-Ward, Advait Apt, Near Varnan Guest House,
 1st Lane Shahupuri,
 Koihapur - 416 001.

Date -5th August 2020

LETTER FOR SPONSORSHIP: PROJECT WORK

To,
The Principal
Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's
College of Engineering,
Salokhenagar, Kolhapur

Subject: -Sponsorship for project work

Dear Sir,

Thisistoconfirmthatsponsorshipforfollowingprojectistheacademicinterest of your following pursuing B.E. CSE students with tentative title for dissertation work "Building Blocks" The Project sponsored amount is 23000/- sanctioned.

Sr. No. Name of Students

- 1. Miss. Sayali Kanugade
- 2. Miss. Revati Patil
- 3. Miss. Shivani Patil
- 4. Mr. Avip Patil
- Mr. Nitin Madhani
 - The project work is being issue dint he academic interest of your students with the following terms and conditions.
 - The student would need to arrange his own transport to and from the institution.
 - The access to the premise/office is subjected to terms and conditions governed by limited access policy of the client.
 - The project work is expected to be completed by30thmay2021.







Water Pollution abatement by Filtration and Biological Plant Disinfection from Water Surface Sources present in Kolhapur City



Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Ref. No DYPCOE/2019/241

Date 21/03/20/9

Hon, Dr. Sanjay D. Patil

Hon. Satej D. Patil Dr. V. P. Kallimani

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that an amount of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) was sanctioned by Shivaji University, Kolhapur to the Dr.D.Y.Patil College Pratishthan's College Engineering , Salokhe Nagar Kolhapur for the implementation of 'Research Sensitization Scheme*, against which an amount of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) was received from Kolhapur Institute of Technology's College of Engineering (Autonomous). Kolhapur Actually an expenditure of Rs 22,194/- (Rupees Twenty two thousand one hundred ninty four Only) incurred.

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions, on which, amount was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled and that I have exercised the necessary checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

All the original Vouchers, Bills & other relevant documents are retained by the College and will be produced as & when required

> ignature & Seal of Principal / Director PRINCIPAL

Dr. D. Y. Patil Pratishthan's College of Engineering Salokhe Nagar, Kolhapur.

Signature & Seal of Chartered Accountant

UDIN % 19135036AAAACX8786

Salokhe Nagar Kolhapur e of Err

white court of the wife seeks TRAINING & PLACEMENT OFFICER

865, 'A' Ward, Salokhenagar, Kolhapur - 416007. Ph.: 0231 - 23 KIT's College of Engineering, Gokul Shirgaon, Kolhapur - 416 234 E mail - dype472.ec@unishivaji.ac.in Website : coes.dypgroup.edu.ir

